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COLUMBIA

COUNTY OF
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CHRYSLER FIRST CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

NI TERM, 19 ]

Vs,

1781-91
LLOYD J. CARTER NO.

HAZEL I. CARTER

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to

levy upon and sell the following described property:

All real property and improvements located at

RD# 2, Box 172A, Sugarlcocaf Township, as more fully
described in Deed Bock 328, page 120, and being
Lot 34-1-7 Block 07 and containing 11.79%5 acres
more or less 1n Benton, PA. 17814

AMOUNT DUE $ 35,031.21

INTEREST 2/13/92

from

By | O~ 5. }“\‘)-Q"‘\-L [ €<n o
Chowle |

Date O—*;gvui_z 93} ] 193~

5-82 {Rev. 1/80)



MARKOWITZ & MARKOWITZ
8Y: pndrew L. Markowitz, Esqg.

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 28009
P. 0. BOX 373
LAHASKA, PA. 18931
{215) 297-0411 ATTORNEYS FOR
plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY
- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CHRYSLER FIRST CCONSUMER DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY
TEEM,
V.
LL.OYD J. CARTER :
HAZEL I. CARTER No, 1781-91

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF BUCKS:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that defendants are not in the military or naval service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions
of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that

defendant s areover 18 vyears of age and reside at RDE 2,
Box 172A, Benton, PA. 1781l4. //}

Sworn to and subscrlbed

before me thls;) day
of 1 AL, 195k, é// o J/f/é(-v{

y ANDREW-T, .M ARKOWITZ
[ S I SR

Notary




‘Mr. Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHEIEE ot t:owmm .' OUNIY

itk ctvmi IIUU!! P 0, e 1m0 IRt PRy
170 1840t RLUOMSRURD, PA 17011 (7171 7M1 fna

IN THE COURT OF COMMUN PLEAS

"P.0. Box 373 r cou
Dabnak 373 st | or gghgﬁt‘m COUNTY, COMMONWEAL I
NO. 21 of 1992 ED
WRIT OF EXECHTION ~MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
SERVICE ON  Hagel I, Carter e
ON _Wednesday May 6, 1992 . M__6:7PM. . A TRUE A ATTESIED Loy

of tite unum WHET OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF 1HE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A by OF THE THE DESCRIPTHION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

,m____Hg_zel I, Carter M RD#Z Box 172A, Benten,Pa. 17814
BY DEPULY SUERIFF__ 7 H, Dent . i

ssnnct WAS MADE BY NANDING THE SALD WRIT OF EXECUTION ANU NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A cory oF tHE DESCRIPTION 10

Hazel I, Carter ==~ = .

anUlv SHERLEF

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

tHis ‘7Th__ T | ' : | ';”m"}-w_m___.m, e
'M"”Mmthau;;;www;;}qu

1AHI‘U thue PROITORDT Any
or CULUHHIA tnnniv



HARRY ".A'_. R?aﬁ'AnMEI., ”®

SIFRIFT ot t:mUM!M ( OUNLY

Fitesie Conmt HOUSE - §. b. ko 1m0 FUIUNA Froven
PR INLLT MOOMIURE, PA 17018 17 7R G ina

.Mr. Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire IN THE COURT OF COMMUN PLEAS

P.0. Box 373 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL 11t
Lahaska, Pa, 18931 OF PENNA.
M. 21 of 1992 E.D.
WRIT UF EXECUT 10N -MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVICE ON_ 116yg. Jm I
ON Wednesday May 6, 1992 . M_6:17 P.M. . A TRUE AND ATTESIED cory

or e MitHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF MIE NUTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE 1N
REAL ESTATE AND A toby OF HIE NIE Dtscnw’rlon UF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
~Moyd J . Carter . et NV RDJ2 Box 172A, Benton,Pa. 17814
BY DEPULY SIERIFF S H. Depe .
SEMICE m\s MADE BY HANDING tHE SMI) tmlt OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF IHE DESCRIPTION 10

SO ANSHERS:

UEPUTY SHERIFF

Hazel 1. Carter, wife and adult in charge

smnm D suut‘.tnmtn NEFORE ME R e
s - 7TH : snrulrr

uM o ‘Mﬂyﬁ 19 9:1 |

-MHI ktmt P uumw -
oe- cutmmm ummv
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LIEN CERTIFICATE
DATE __5/8/492 ...

Thig i Lo certity that aceording bto our records, the
tree 1168 in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
l{ated below, as of December 21, 19 91,

i Sugarloaf Township ==~~~ are ms fmllows!

Owner or Reputed Owner! Carter, Lloyd J. & Hazel I. (since 1/84)

Former Dwner ! oo .
Farcel Na,__ 32-07-34-1-7 (old) 32-07-034-09 (new)
Detription ] LY 07 A
YEAR TOoTAL
1991 S 551.50
1990 8?&.50
TOTAL S 1426 .00

P W

The ebove figures répresent the amountig) dus during the
morth of July 19 92

Requested by! Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff

*’-‘{7:’_5
G/l\% Q\ CULbBIG 0;2“9“’ THY CLAIM BUREAU

5@&/&2@ g/z_ 5/7& rector

1990 Taxes might be paid by sale time. Please confirm

Faea!
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2.
Consult postmaster for fee.
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back if space does not permit.
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L8 P 0B b 5 15 &) that we can retusn this card to you. M
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gl o g ?64 A = s . back if space does nat permit, | — 1
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L. ! § = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or an the | i | Addressee’s Address
! £ back if space does aot permit. | - 2.
& * Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece next 1o ‘ . ] Restricted Delivery )
2 the article number. —_— . |Co Consult t postmaster for fee.
& 3. Article A Addressed ta: ]_a Article Number
G
= I s Lioyd J, Carter E%gﬁ%m—e %9—612— ——
L w . » —
4l éa? C?l ® Hazel I, Carter | ' Registered L1 Insurad
¥ § e o RI¥2 Box 172 A _ |}U Certitied [Jcon
* N I ! 2 Benton,Pa. 17614 L Expross Mail [ Retuin Receipt for
D e ,E| . i - — _ Merchandise o
5 ,.S QEJ:S 3 « = .E A ; | 7. Date of Deln.rer\,r )
=] =, i b3
T N8 g & £ _f 5/1_____.__. _& /5%"
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2 OZF O él Z - : and fee is paid)
R - S = 6 Samae ige ————————1
« APpIsE. e o 8. Signature {Agent] :
2 — 2 |
s %! 84'—4 g = E |
s SR80 2 5 PS Form 3817, Gotober 1980 55 aror rev0ovamm DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
s o 4




oMU .

® Completr\ items

+ Complete items 2

2 Print your name an

that we can retuin & card tu! yo{u*m o

e Attach this farm to the front 0

back if sp'ace doas nol permit. ot

» Write Return Receipt Reques

the artlcle number.
3 Articte Addre%ea 1o: |

1ig7 2 for additional services.
dda & b

allpeet, uh an

50
u dddrr’bs an the reverse ot this form

HT

on the mailmece next tul

I fallawim, WLES (TUl dn Lanu

i feel

il 1 i1 Addressee’s Address
2 1 i Resinictad Delivar

strmasier for fee.

|_Comu't 28]

~ Tda, Articie Number

P 373 530 679

20, Service Tyne

i Registered 1 knsured
| 5 Certifi _". CoD
\Jh} BOX 27J 7 4 | E comted ; ' ;;turn Receipt fo
bentot, Fa- 1781s I 7 Express Mail Merrhaudnsc — —
l|_" Date of bv. \, _
——3 Addreéseé 5 AJdr_e'ss (Or!h,f y if requested

| 8.
5. S naturf’ iAdd’

esseg)y)
&L ﬁZJ_QijM‘"—
6. sugnawf@ﬁ‘”

and fee is paid)

55 Form 3811, October 1990, u.s. GPO: 1990273861

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

* Compiete items 1 ar

o 2 for additional services.,
* Complete items 3,

1a & b.

also  wirh o

| receive the
| foilowing :

es {for an extra
* Print your name and address on the revarse of this form sc | fae):
that we can return this card to vou. v . .
¢ Attach this form to the frant of the mailpiece, or on the T. . J Addrussse’s Address

barck if space does not permit
* Write “'Return Recei
the article number.

3. Article Addressed to-

IES
P.0. Box 12050

niladelphia, Pa, 19106 oo
Attention: Special Procedures
Funetion _7,

S_Cinmurze {Ad T Ts.
..r,MJ@

nature {Agéml/

<§%/ﬁ ‘*”,4rf,;zé§" |

gt Fiequested” an the mailpisce next to !

I—4b Se.wre Type
b Registered

2. "1 Restricted Deliver%l

. __| Consult postmaster for fee.
4a,

Articlo Number

i1 Insured
_' COD

™ Return Recaipt for
Merchandise

I Certified
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Date of Doiwe;y

md_ressee's Address tOnly it requesteﬁ
and feg is paid)

P& Form 381 1¢ October 1990

= U.B. GPO: 1980—273-8681

SENDER;

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

* Complete items 1 o

r 2 for additional services.
* Complete items 3, .

4a & b

[ | alse wich 1o receive the

| following : zes (for an extra
* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so fael:

that we can return this card to you. | B

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the | 1. — Addressee’s Address
back if space doss not pernii.

* Write ""Return Recetpt Requested'
the artlcle number.

Cormorwealth of Permsylvania +—

on the mailpiece next to |

2. I Restricted Delivery

— = — —— —.—.___| Consult postmaster for fee.
| da. Article Number

P 373 530 674

4b Sarvice 1 Type ______ T
Departrent of Revenue ' Registered Y tnsured
Bureau of Accounts Settlement | 'XXCertlfreu Tl cob
P.O. Box 2055

il
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105 [ 7

- W

,.,,{\m,r.p}., J

Bﬁsig_nﬁ‘re_qﬁjéﬁl_ - 7
6. ! Slgnature tAgentJ

MAY 19 1982 j e

Express Mail | Return Receipt for

__Merchandize

Dale of Den\n::ry

Addresqee s Addmas [Onl\,.r if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, October 1990 U5, GPO; 1980273681

DOMEST!C RETURN RECEIPT
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MARKOWITZ & MARKOWITZ

AT TORNEYS AT AW

—_— 20 BOX 3 -
ANDREW L MARKOWITZ LAHAZKA, PENNSYLYA™ & 133

AN J, MARKOWITZ (218 287 -&mi

June 24, 1992

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Rloomsburg, PA, 17815

Re: Writ of Executieon
Chrysler First CDC v, Lloyd/Hazel Cart:.:
No. 21 of 1982 E. D.

Dear Sheriff Reoadarmel:

As attorney for plaintiff on the above writ, we
have been informed that the above defendants have filex
1 petition in hankruptcy docketed as No. 5-92-31147.

(t is reguested, therefore, that this writ be maraed
ag STAYED BY BANKRUPTCY.

Thank you for your caoperation.

ALM: bw




“MERIFF'S SALE -~ COSTS SHEF™

Chrysler First Consumer Discount VS, lloyd J. Carter and Hazel T. Carter

NO,___21 of 1992 E.D, No,_l78lof 1991 J.D. DATE OF SALE__June 25,1992
11:00 AM,
OCKET & LEvy $ /¥ 00
RERVICE G/ od
ILING (& 4G
ADVERTISING, SALE Bitrs & NEWSPAPERS Ny
OSTING HANDBILLS oy
1LE AG; TR
RYING DJBURN OF SALE Y
HER]F I
ISTRIBUTION _ Y ¢ &
THER “{*‘;‘BH* S U8 E 32 ep Yy b
. TdTAL_I L N D I T T TR TS t$ ,;}ﬁﬂj ;_L
. RESS“EHTERPRISE, Inc, $_ 5 S
ENRIE PRINTING -
OLICITOR 5 SERVICES A& ol
]OTAL I T R T T T T n$.‘%:5'3 e
PROTHONOTARY ! IENS LisT $ . .
EED NOTARIZATION
THER o~
TOTAL R T T T S S S -$

RecorbeR of Deeps: §UPYHORK
EED

THER '

TOTAL t-o [ S t$ ;?f** L
Reat EstAate JAxes:
orROUGH/TwP, & COUNTY TAXES, 19 $
CHOOL TAXES, lSTRéCT ,» 19
ELINQUENT Axes, 1 9 519 7,19
TOTAL N N T T T t$
MunictraL Renrs: :
EENER 2 ﬂUNICIPALITY - ., 18 $ \/
ATER ~ MUNICIPALITY — //&
TUTAL ] i | ] i . 1 [ [ ¥ |$
SURCHARGE FEEt (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL 4 4 4 + 4 . . . I L
HISCELLANEOUS: TOX L pm $_H oo
TOTAL L ] [ ] [ 3 ] ] 'l ] 1 ] ] ] !$
TOTAL COSTS « v v v v v 4 s $. &5 Ly
B(J’H%JCL REpe o7 750 &

r!-fLr\“'j

;] o w7



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE

_FINAL COST SHEET

NO - r em — e e —— [ — E . [) . ND *

DATE OF SALE:

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COS51S ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $

$

.

MISC. COSTS :j _ ]

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE LI }
PURCHASER(S) = _ -
ADDRESS e e
NAME(S) ON DEED: . _ R
PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S) : - o
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE
LESS DEPOSIT %
DOWN PAYMENT S
AMOUNT DUE iN

EIGHT DAYS

0.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONF
(7173 783-1991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17B15 {717) 784-6300

June 25, 1992

M r, Andrew L, Markowitz, Esquire
P.O. Box 373
Lahaska, Pa., 18931

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#356 in the amount of $121.35, which represents a refund from
the advanced cost of $750.00 for the Sheriff's Sale No. 21 of 1997 K. \D.,, Chrysler
First Consumer Discount Company Vs Lloyd J. Carter and Hazel I. Carter,

June 25, 1992 Deputy Sheriff Dent contacted Attormey Abner, representing
Lioyd J. and Haze} I. Carter, Mr. Abner advised Deputy Dent that Bankruptcy has
been filed under the nunber of 5-92-01147 on June 24, 1992 to Chapter #13. As
the results of the Bankruptcy, this action has to stop within the Sheriff's Office
and be started all over again if needed. Also enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's
Cost sheet,

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sincerely, .~ é”

Dé 1;.ty Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SR
LT

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
7171 7341991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6230

June 25, 1992

Press Enterprise
P.O, Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir-

Enclosed is CK#4357 in the amount of $283.16, which represents payment for the
advertieing of the Sheriff's Sale Mo. 21 of 1992 E. D, against Lloyd Ji Carter and
Hazel I. Carter, The advertising was June 4, 11 and 18 of 1997. This Sheriffs
Sale was stopped due to Bankruptcy. '

1f you have afiy questions, please contact us,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

MO e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONT COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONF
(717) 7R4-1991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 7846300

June 25, 1992
Ifr, Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W 3rd St,,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815
Dear Sir:
Fnclosed is CK#4358 in the amount of $50,00, which represents payment for

the Sheriff's Sale No, 21 of 1992 E.D., Chrysler First Consumer Discount Company
Vs Lloyd J, and Hazel I. Carter. This Sheriff's Sale was stopped this date, due

to Bankruptcy.

If you haver any questions, please contact us.

o~/

L.xty Sherift




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

 Larraine Kreischer, Publisher's Assistant peing duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on Jume 4y 11, 18 L1992
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

| %ﬁ/’ﬂ%%« e,

P . —
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . \C\ Codayof SS9

ae T ""--..\\‘ o //" “n\} .} -I
S C d o

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

Nokeyial Seal
Dernie L Ashartielder, Nowry Public
Scont Twy., Columbia Courty
My Cornmission Expilres July 3, 1995

“Member, FefrayhVivia ASSOGAB0n of NCEakas
And now, . . .. ... ... .. 19..... , | hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e b

SHIRNT OF CORUMRBIA CONNTY
Frprerr T JNYISE - P, ROIY I TN fhhea
TETY TRt MEOOMSAIUIRG, TA 7RI [T17Y TRt ot
Mr. Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
P.C. Box 373 -
Lahaska, Pa. 18931 IH THF COIRT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COTUMBIA COHHTY ., COMMONWEAY TH
0OF PENNA.
VS| 21 of 1992 E.D.
WREE OF FXFCHTTION
{MDRIGAGE FORFCH nmn;r- )
rOSTTHG UF_ ___lj_R_Q_PERTY_
Tues@gz__M_ay _19_,'1.992 o ~_ POSTED A COPY OF HF SHFRIFT 'S SALF RULS

N THE PROPERFY OF Hazel T and Lloyd J. Carter

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSY!I VAMTA.  SAID POSTING PERFORMED RY COLUMMIA COURTY BEpPUTY

SHERIFF  J.H, Dent -

Note: A copy of the Sale bill was also N
posted within the Sheriff's Office SN I\N‘KHFRQ:*/ :
(e

and Lobby of the Court House.

o amdr
DEPUTY SUERITT

SHEREFT, HARRY A. ROADARMEL. .m0

SHORN ARD SUBSCRIRFDY BEFORF MP

””S_: —- l{[Y }\ .- .

MAY OF H:zj 19 ‘rh_
- : Vel N

\_HLL.’N!-._ ‘1' L ime / (. 1 (l

TAML B, KLINF, PROTHONOTARY OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY



ERNEST . .
Preare Jr | OMfice of Attorney General

Attorney General

Financial Enforcement Section

Common weah‘h of Pennsylvania

May 13, 1992

Financial Enforcement Section
15th Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbla County
Court House - P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Chrysler First Consumer Discount
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General, reveals no open claims against Lloyd J.

Carter or Hazel I. Carter.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS C. ZERBE, JR.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/smm



MORTGAGE

TH1S MORTGAGE, emered into this 2500 day of L Aprdl. o L1988 vaweenLloyd L. .Cartern.&-Hlazel. I, Carter
hercin calked “Morlgagors,” 2nd Chrysler. First. Cnosumer Niscount .Company. ... .a Pennsylvania corpoation having an office
and place of business al . 29 ?A 5 b ‘l"i_E_l in S e Wilkes-Barre, ... Peansylvania, hercin called “ Mo gapee,”
WiTNESSETIE, thal 1o secure payment by Martgagors) of » promissory Note dated ﬂp ril ?'5’ ...... 14 BB by the weoms of which Moggagor(s)
have hecame indebled to Mortgagee for the Total of Payments (including interest} of 365,844,000 o be pail i-! !8 .....

manthly instalimens of § 358,00 L. with the first installment being paid on_, May. 29, L1988 and suecending invallmcnts
1o be paid enthe ..., i 1o [ day of each month therealter until the entice swin dwe i paid in (ull, Margagafsy does by 1liese esenis moclgage,
grant, bargain, sell, alien, release, convey, and confirm unto Morigagoe, s sucoeswrs orowssigns the lullowing descnbed read estate in the County
ol Columbia, . | FS . Srate of Pennsylvanio, to-wit

Located in Sugarleaf Township.
Better knowm as: RDF2 Box 1724
Benton, FA 17814

Deed Book 32B Page 120

See ANNEX A attached for physlcal deseription
of the preperty.

topetber with all buildings and improvemens now of herealler erecied thercon and appurienances peotaiing o the propenty abave described. and all

streets, lanes, alleys, passages, ways, walcrs, WALET Codrscs, rights, liberties and privileges, whatsoceer thercurn belinging o @ anywise appeitaining
and the seversions and remainders, all of which is ceferred 10 hercinadier as the “premises™

TO BAVE AND TD HOLD the nbovr,l-desuibed premises, with the appuitenances and fixturgs, unte the sasd Murtgapes, 15 successers and nssigns,
forgver, lor the purposes end uses herein sel forih, Iree from all right d henefits wber amd By vinge of a0y [anesicad. Bxemption Laws of the
Cummonwealth of Pennsylvania which piay be epacied, which suid 1ights and berctits (he said Mutgapar dows hoehy wapressly release aedd wiive

This Marigags and 1he lien therzof shall be scourity for sabd debt and for ony sl &l Joans Thitt s be made By Marigages in Mostgagor(s) at any future
tirne; movided, however, that al ne time shall the swm of the unpaid balioses ol the prosent debe dd alt sulmcguenl [oans exceed in the appregale Lhe
rmaximum perimifted by law,

All payments made by Morigagor on the obligation scoured by this Morgaee shacll te appalicd in the lallowing ariler
FIRST: I permitied by law, In the payment af 12xes and assessments Lt may be devied s @ssesed against said premises, insurance eminms,
repairs, aind all other charges and expenses agreed o be pand by the Mortgagur
SECOMIYT  To the payment of imceest due an said loan.
THIRI: To the payment of principal,

TG PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, MORTGAGORIS) COVENANTS ANIY AGHEES fiF 1o keep said premises ingured against Tess by fire
and nther hazards, casualty and conlingencies up 10 the Tull value ol all improvesents for the prolecten of Manigagee in such manner, in such amounls,
and in such companies as Moigages may From twme to time appeove, and 1ha luss procecds fless expense af cotler tond shall, at Martgapec’s apiion, be
applied on said indebiedness, whether dire oF not er (0 the restoratian of said improvements. I event of loss Mongagor will pive ammed [
mail trr the Morigapee, who may make proof of Ioss H not made prompuly by Morgagor. and coch irsnirance colppeny eoncermed v bencky outbarized
anyd dicecicd 10 make payment for such luss direcrly 1o the Morigagee insicad of t the BMongagor (23 Vo pay st oaxes and spccia] s
Vind that have heen or may be levied oF assessed upon said premises, and ta deliver Lo Mortgagee, Epan regues of the Morrgage
shuwIng payment of all such taxes and assessmenls (3) In the evert of defaull by Mortpagor aond Paragraphs £ ower X oabove, M

he nlficial recewpt
an ks npticn,
and if perenitied by law, may {a) place and keep such insurance ahove provided Tor in Foree haenigiut e Ble ol this Muorigaee el poy e reasonable
premiums and charges therelor (b} pay ol said taxes and assessmenls withoal determining the vatidity thercofand - {ed pay such lens andl all such

Hishurseencnts shatl be deeraed a part of the indehtedness secured by 1his Mortgage and shall be mumadeiely duae aml payatle by Mangapar tu Mortgagee,
¢4} To keep the buiklings apd other improvoments now enisting or hereafter erected in good ceneilian and repair, ol va commil ar sulTer any wisic or
any use of said premises eonteary 1o cesiictions of record of cantrary 1o law, and 1w pomil Martgugee to enduer d Al opahle 1mes for the pupose o
inspeciing the piemises; not to remove or demolish any building \hersun: 1o restore prompily and inoa pood and w manhke imanner any huildings
which may be damaged or destroyed thercon, and (g pay. when due, all cla Tow labor pertocnunl and materils fommished therelm: (5} That he will
pay, promptly the indebledness secured hereby, and petlacm ull other abligatinns in lull conphance with the feras al said Loun Agicement and this
Mortgage; 6) Thal the time of pryment of the idebtedness herchy securid, ae of any poetivn thereol, may be ckigeded o venewed, and oy pealiong
of e premises herein descoibed may, without natice, be released fram the lien hereol, withow releasing or alfecling the personab | 1y ol any person
or the priarty of this Morigage; (7] That he docs herchy furever wacrant and will loiever defend 1he title amd prssession thereal segainst the law lul claims
of any and all persons whalsacver.

P15 MUTUALLY AGREED TIHAT: (4] If the said Mongagor shall Fail o negheat v oy instadlmens an s I oan Agreemenl is Bhe same imay
hereafter became due, ur wpon delault in performance of eny sgreement herennde, or wpan sale ar vthey disguesnivn ol the premases by Muogdpagor, or
should any action or proceeding be Red in any court 1o enforce any len on, claim against or anderid in Lhe premises, 1 all suims owing by the Mortgagor
10 the Muortgagee under this Mortgage or under the Loan Agreement secured herehy ahall herome dng and payalde o the aption ol the Margagee, on
the application of the Morigagee, or assignee, of Any otlier prrson who may be entithed o the mies due tereen, subiece. e, tooany natice af delaull
and right to curs default which may be provided by spplicable luw. 1nsuch event the Mur ce shall have Vhe rgglin G foreclse 1his morigage by cor [
far that purpose, and such complainl may be prosecuted 1o jwdgment gnd execution wid sale Tor the eollegtion al Lhe whole gitount of the imdelmedness
anq imtercst theieon, including reasenahle anarney's fees, any amonnts advanced pursnant 1o | qaer gage, Coss ol s, nmd costs of sale, if jermaitled
by Inw.

£24 in the cvent zaid premises are sold at 7 lorcclositee sule, Mortgagoris) shall be liahle For any delwiency remaining afler sabe of the premies, if
permitted hy law, and appheation of the procceds of said sals 1o the indehledness secured and Lo the expemses af Toreclosure, incladig Mo gagec's
Teasnnable attorney’s fzes amdl logak eapenses if allawed by law.

{1 Whenever, by !he terms of thiz imstzement or of said Ldan Agresment, Mortgages is given way sntion, such oplion may be exenetived when the righ
accruEs of a1 Aqy lime thereaiier, and na acceptance hy Morigages of payment of ieddebirdness n delault shall constisnee w o waiver af sy atefanit then
existing and comuinuing or 1herealier aceruing,

¢4) By accepting payment of any sum accrued hereby alter ity due date, Morgagee dusy il owaive (s right oither e cequire prompt payment when

due of all ciher sums sa secused or to declare default far failure sa 1o puy. I BMastgagor shall pay ~aud Lesn Apreemcid ac the time and o the pvanmer
aloresaid and shall abide by, camply with, and duly perform pll the covenants and ayreements herem, then e conseyance shall be il il vasid.

(55 Al provisions of this Marigage shall inure 1o and he hinding wpon the hetrs, excoutuls, wdministtaling, successory, grantecs. lewgeis and ssigng
af the pariigs hercla respectively. Any ceference in this Mortgage of the singrbar shall be canstiocd s plural whae sppropraic.

i6) laovakidity or mnenforceabiliy of any provisions feicin shall not affect the walidity and enborceatnliy af any other provisions,

(7} Martgagor agrees 1o surrender possession of the hercinabove described Meonigage promises W the Purchaser at the aloresand sitle, immediately
after such sale, in the event such possession has not previously been surrendcred by Mot gagar.

) THE PURCIASE OF CRELIT LIFE QR CREDIT HEALTI INSURANCE IS NOT A PREBECHIS I T ORTAINING A LOAN

N EaY L

Reny
Foren 018 6719 181

407 1 U926




ANHEY A

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of
Suparloal, Columbia County. Penunsylvania, bounded and described ss follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a PK nail rorner in khe center of the bridge across Fishing

Creek in the Center of Route 118 leading from Lairdsville to Red Rock; thence

alonf the center of sald state highway, north 72 degrees 53 minutes 01 seconds

west 1B8.56 feet to a TK nail corner adjoining {ands of Walter M. and Evelyn

M. Elrz; thence along premlses of Walrer M. Elrz, at ux, north 9 degrees 30

minutes cast 1363.46 [eet to a FK nail corner in the center of Legislative

Route 16 leading from Benton Eo cantral; thence alonf the center of said

Legislative Route north 54 degrees 58 minutes 04 seconds east 16,33 feet to 2 E s
PK pail cormer im the center of snid highway; thence across gaid highway and SRR
along land of Melba 1. Stout, south 38 degrees 47 winutes 5% geconds east
807.80 feet to a cornet in the ceater of Fishing Creek; thence by the same, aouth
36 deprees 18 minutesd 24 seconds west 966.34% feet to a PK pail corner in the :
center of the bridge across Fiching Creek in the center of State #ighway Route '
118 leading from ped Rock to Lairdsville, the place of beginning. CONTAINING
11.795 acres. BEING known and designated as Tract No. | in draft of ‘Barry,s
Lee Fairchild, Surveyor dated July 14, 1976. oo -4

¥ .

1T BEING A pORTION of the same premises which Lizzle Hesa,iﬁidow. b
dead dated January 30, 1958, and recoxrded jn the office of the. Recorde -
of Columbia County 1n Deed Bock 18%, Page 186, granted and cdpbeiéthnJ{
Walrer M. Eltz , and Evelyn M. Eltz, his wife. The sald Walter M. Elrz di

on March 16, 1981 whereby said premises vested absolutely in the gaidiﬁtalynf
M. Eltz by right of survivership. ' wEe

-

Also known as ED 2 Box 1724, Bentom, PA 17814




/

I AWITNESS WHEREDF, this Maorigage has been duly eaecured on 1he date shown on the reverse side.

Signed, seated and delivered i he preseace of:

-~ ~

s
Witress

Withess

—Riews DTl %Lﬁ

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YL¥ANLA, COUNTY OF
a

UZern .
N J5th T = —_—
Onthis, the _, Sth_ duy of _ BPITL

. AD
15 _88. before e i!qﬂ_tﬂ_EY__Pibl_ic'-R_us‘E;l_ﬂ‘._ka

the nndursigned officer persomally dppeared —
Lloyd J. Cacter " _Hazel T, Carcer

knowa 1o me for salisfactorily praven) to be (he persenis) _ 5 whoee
LENTH) ir.‘_'! subscribed o the within instrument and acknowledged thai
— ADeY  crecured the same For 1he purposes therein coRtaingd.

IN WLTN .$._WHERF:OF: I I:.:J.::Inlu sct my hand and oificial seal.
R PR

n 6’ we e

o RUSERIE & pvick Halary Pt
%.F?kmmuzcrmmy_h
. m OMIMISSion Expires ton, 9, v5en

LB,
My (fcrl:mls_ﬂg:pf_l:nyél
N

. ,_\!1._ =

{Title of Officer}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

3r

countyor __Columbia i1:47am

Recarged on 1his —_——2

— L BT 2 SEAL

g -

E.-F_(JZ&?Z/K:’?__ —

Mevvtgapar - Mureonor

Berrreim or

{SEAL)

Person signing immediarely helow SIS B waive sl inlercas o ombeoye

destribed Rropeels indhiding amy fght L pussession afiey Tnechstrme
Person sighing immediaicly below is nal personally fiphle.

- INEALY

CUMMONWEALT# D) PENNSYLYANIA, COUNT Y L4115

- L

uzerng

—_— L an

CERTIFICATE OF HESINDENCE

The Morigagee hereby cortifies 1ha Elﬂ'yi&r_f'g‘i(ﬂlﬂm?t

Mscodnt Company

PrECIST residence s

Witgess BY  hand O i —

———2974 S_ Wain Se.,. _

Wilkcs—Barre, PA 18703

wh — tay f

- day ol — May. e ——— — AD 19 HE i he Recoders Office
record - .
of the said Couny, irkwxr)@*%kﬂnok, Yal _.A)‘f__ _ . pape _h_g&i -—

)

Given yander my hand and the seul of the said office the day and year aloresaid.
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LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE _ 5/8/02

This is to certify that accovding Lo our records, the

tax liens in the Tax Claim Pureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 19 91,

in,__...Sugarloaf Township ~—— ava as fellows!

Owner or Reputed Owner: _Carter, Lloyd J. & Hazel I. (since 1/84)

Foavmner Owner ] ———eo—e———

Farcel No.__  32-07-34-1-7 (old) 32-07-034-09 (new)

PDescription__ 11.9/5 Ac.

PN B bk e S S YT U P P Pl Rl i ey U TS RS WA s il e T IS PR PPV PRSP B bk ok e e iy e A SR A AR ikt e ek 1R T

YEAR TOTAL
1991 $ 551.50
1990 874.50
1426.00
TOTAL s 1426.00 st 2
3 L466.00

The above figures represent the amount(s! due during the

movth of July 1e 92

TR TS TRAL e B Beef b et TR S R I Mk e e T T T 4 P M Iy oy oy YU S O -

I R P e T S et et B e T it T A i bl sy s (TS TR AP bt i e i e oP T M S i ek (o TR B ot S e P i Pl

Requesnied by! Harryv A. Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff

Fas! $5 00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Director

1990 Taxes might be paid by sale time. Please confirm
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- This Deed,

N :
cfﬂnbt ﬂ" o Ay of ‘ﬂ-’a"’-'(’(f“d in the yeur of gur
Lord ene thonsand nine hundred aund elghty-three (1983). '

rifoeenn  EVELYN M. ELTZ, Widow, of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, yng
THOMAS L. CARTER and DOROTHEA S. CARTER, His Wife, both of .- ,
- AND -

LLOYD J. CARTER and HAZEL I. CARTER, His Wife, both
of Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, GRANTEES.

i—--f“ﬁ%"“{‘ ‘Q‘Zf ey Vs DAL a8 e R WGIRIET
ki CATETRARYETLR A EOUE RIS v

D
imi ke Dol . B T Y
PEAL UTET TR T

Amcw: ¢55-.OC) L /_QE_EE{ Ko o o Loy -’.l
N ) : ﬁmuunLE._.s_:__é-:_.QQ_r‘ 'J_/LE;_?.:‘-Z.Z_&Z.

--------------------------------------------------------- Fhollerr,
in hand paid, the receipt whereaf i hrreliy recknoieled grd: the Grantor do es
herelty grant and con relf to the soick Granires, thelr —----- Heirs and gssignn,

as Relr]ants by the Entireties.

it THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the
Township of Sugarloaf, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a PK mail corner in the center of the bridge
across Fishing Creek In the Center of Route 118 leading from
Lairdsville to Red Rock; thence along the center of said state
highway, north 72 degrees 53 minutes Ol second west 188,56 feet
to a PK nall corner adjoining lands of Walter M. and Evelyn M. -
Eltz; thence along premises of Walter M, Eltz, et ux, notcth ¢
degrees 50 minutes east 1,363.46 feet to a PKX nail corner in the
center of Legislative Route 1§ leading from Benton to Cenctral;
thence along the center of said Leglalative Route north 54 degrees
58 minutes g& seconds east 16,33 feet to a PK nail corner in the
center of said Highway; thence across said highway and along land
of Melba H. Stout, socuth 38 degrees 47 minutes 55 seconds east

i 807.80 feet to a cormer in the center of Fishing Creek; thence

by the same, south 36 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds west 966,34
feet to a PK nail cormer in the center of the bridge across
Fishing Creek in the center of Srata Highway Route 118 leading
from Red Rock to Lairdsville, the place of geginning. CONTAINING
11.795 acres. BEING known and designated as Tract No, 1 in draft
of Barry Lee Falrchild, Surveyor dated July 14, 1976,

IT BEING A PORTION of the same premises which Lizzle Hess,
widow, by her deed dated January 30, 1958, and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County in Deed Book
189, page 386, granted and conveyed to Walter M, Eltz and Evelyn
M. Eltz, his wife, The said Walter M, Eltz died on March 16, 1981
whereby gaid premises vested absolutely In the said Evelyn M. Eltz
by rigﬁt of survivorship. . -

i 328 mar 120




COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF OOMMON PLEAS OF " COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
H No.
CHRYSLER FIRST CONSUMER : .
DISCOUNT COMPANY : 1781-91
versus :
LLOYD J. CARTER :
HAZEL I. CARTER :
v AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHRYSLER FIRST CDC \ . \ .
., plaintiff in the above action, sets

forth as Of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed to following
information concerning the real property located at
RD# 2, Box 172A, Sugarloaf Township, Benton, PA. 17814

..1. Name and address of Owner (s} or Reputed Owner({s):
Address (if address cannot be reasonably

Name )
. - ascertained, please so indicate)
LLOYD J. CARTER
HAZEL, I. CARTER RD# 2, Box 172 A .
. Benton, PA. 17813 S
2. HName and address of befendant (s} in the Judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
LLOYD J. CARTER RD# 2'_ Box 172A
HAZEL 1. CARTER Renton, PA. 17814

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Nare Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

NONE

- -

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
Record: .

Naﬁe Address (if address cannot be reasonably

NONE ascertained, please so indicate)




4

Affidavit under PA RCP 3129.1 - page 2

5. Name arnd address of every other person who has any record lien
on their property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by ‘the sale:

Name Address {if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

NONE

[}

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Address (if address cannot. be reasonably

Name
NONE ascertained, please so indicate)

(Attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.5. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:
April 2, 1992 Attorney forblaintiff




MARKQWIZAMARKOWITZ < v 2. Esquire

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 28009
P.0.B0OX 372
LAHASKA, PA. 18931 ]
121612070411 ATTORNEYS FOR Plaintiff .
_ COLUMBIA . COUNTY
’ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

_ CIVIL TRIAL D '
CHRYSLER FIRST CONSUMER TVISION

DISCOUNT COMPANY
TERM, _

V.

LLOYD J. CARTER No. 1781-91
HAZEL I. CARTER

o

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LLOYD J. CARTER

HAZEL I. CARTER

RDE¥ 2, Box 172A

Benton, PA. 17814

Your real property at RD$# 2, Box 172A, Sugarloaf Township, Benton,
PA.g{ is scheduled to be s0ld at Sheriff's sale on
1943, at}l;t’ﬂﬂ.y.m., in the Sheriff's Office, Columbia Count ourthouse
to enforce the court judgment of $35,031.21 obtained by BEOSMSBURG' FA
CHRYSLER FIRST CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.&gainst you on February 13, 1992,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS



YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SﬁERIFF‘S SALE

TO PREVENT THIS Sheriff's sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to plaintiff
the amount of the judgment plus costs. To find out how much
you must pay, you may call Andrew L. Markowitz, Esqg. at
215-297-0411.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a
petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through
other legal proceedings.

YOU MAY NEED an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping
the sale. SEE NOTICE below on how to obtain an attorney.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

l. If the Sheriff's sale is not stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff's office at 717-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside
the sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays
the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if that
has happened you may call the Sheriff's office at 717-389-5622,

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to
the Sheriff, vyou will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money that
was paid for your property. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your property will be filed by the Sheriff within
thirty (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money



will be paid out in accordance with that schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the

schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways
of getting your house back, if you act immediately after

the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN

GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERENCE SERVICE
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

168 EFast 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

TEL: 717-784-8760






O My
EH7 7806700

'_Mﬁt ce of‘ an um:_

; 'Harry A.: Roadarmel, Jr.
© Sheriff of Columbia County
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R

Y5 sale, If you have any

_te Also enclosed is a copy of th Respectfully,

of Execiutién and list of pedy
a récoryed ‘interest, - -

Harry A, Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff‘ of Cnlumbla County

.M HOUR Py
747) 201610



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

NS B0

SHIMIET OF COLUMBIA COTINTY
COURE HONISE . P ) RO 0 M B UL BRI

Freentp
LY CRE I RIDYOINSRURG, PA 170ES (b Bk Wt R IR TIT

Hate: May 6, 1992

Fr: Small Business Administration
20 N, Pemmsylvania Ave.,

Room 2327
. Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

P Chrysler First Consumer Discount VSLLode Carter an_d Hazel I, Carter

Compa
oo 7 ery of 1997 (] No: 1781 of 199_1_ Ri)

Dear Sir:
Enclosed iq 4 natice ar an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yon hnvn.nny
claims against this properly, oolify Lhis office AMMEDIATELY.
Please foel free 1o contacl me with any questions you may have,

Respectful iy,

Harvy A, Roadmymel, N,
Sheriff of Calembia Coumty



HARRY A, ROADARMIY, R,

SHIRUT OF COLUMBIA CONINTY

ey M) JUHNISE . P, £, ROy n YN e
R TRLET RECEOIMSRURG, PA I7MIR [l b It R AR
Pater May 6, 1992

In: Office of F,A.I.R.
Department of Public Welfare
P.O: Box 8016 -
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Rot Chrysier First Consumer Discount V5. ILloyd J, Carter E_md Hazel 1. Carter
art z
Mot 91 y ol 1997 P Mo: 1781 of 1991 a0

Boar Sir:

Fnelosed i< a nolice of an apcoming Sheriff's Sale,  If yon have any
riaims against this propevty, mlify Lhis of fice IMMLDIAILLY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions yout may haye.

Respoct Ml 1y,

Harry A, Roadarme], Jy.
Shoriff of Colimhia Connty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

1y
' . . .,14.3...‘.' .t~"
SHFRIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIEIME COURE MOUSE - P, O. ROYX 380 20 I PyRcar
1717 784- 1991 RIOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (767 7R4 £100

PRESS/FNIFRPRISF
Lackawanna Avenne
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dale: May 6, 1992

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Balss

-Lhrysler First Consumer V5. Lloyd J. Carter and Hazel I, Carter

-L . t ™ -
ot i W_?i}v;ggz Fh Moo 1781 of 1991 0

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on Lthe following dates:
Ist week _ June 4, 1992

2nd wm?k_______Jur_l_g_ 11 1992
drd week  June 18, 1992 '

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff



HARRY A, ROADARMIY, IR

SHFRUE OF COLUMBIA COHNTY
[ETIR EANIRE IMMISE . P, O, ROYX I8N

FYATertrp papereer
el e Y L LY MOOKMSRURG, A 17015

717y TR LHm

Nate:  May 6, 1992

fo: Shirley E, Lockard
- RR{#Z Box 273-G
- Benton, Pa, 17814

Rr: Chrysler Fixgt Consumer Discount VS. ILloyd J. Carter ap_d Hazel 1. Carter
Company -
No:o T2l of 1992 in No: 1781~ of 1991 m

tear Sir:

Fnctosed i< a nedice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yinr havn any

r.1aims against this property, nolify this office Jquuiﬂ[ggr.

Please frel free to contart me wilh any questions your may have,

Respretifolly,
Note: Please send all umpaid Tax's to the

Sheriff's Office and they will be
collected if the Sale goes,

Harry A Roadarmed, Oy,
Sheriff of Caolumhia County






COMMON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI. BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 25, 1992
11:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TIILE AND INIEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
Columbia County, Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a PK nail corner in the center of the bridpe across Fishing Creek in
the Center of Route 118 leading from Lairdsville to Red Rock; thence along the
center of said state highway, north 72 degrees 53 minutes 01 second west 188.56
feet to a PK nail corner adjoining lands of Walter M, and Evelyn M. Eltz; thence
along premises of Walter M. Eltz, et ux, north 9 degrees 50 minutes east 1,363.46
feet to a PK nail corner in the center of Legislative Route 16 leading from Benton
to Central; thence along the center of said Legislative Route north 54 degrees 58
minutes 04 seconds east 16.33 feet to a PK nail corner in the center of said
Highway; thence across said higlway and along land of Malba H, Stout, south 38
degrees 47 minutes 55 seconds east 807.80 feet to a corner in the center of
Fishing Creek; thence by the same, south 36 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds west
966.34 feet to a PK nail corner in the center of the bridge across Fishing Creek
in the center of State Highway Route 118 leading from Red Rock to Lairdsville,
the place of begimning, CONTAINING 11.795 acres. BEING known and designated as
Tract No. 1 in draft of Barry Lee Fairchild, Surveyor dated July 14, 1976.

IT BEING A PORTION of the same premises which Lizzie Hess, widow, by her deed
dated January 30, 1958, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbia County in Deed Book 189, page 386, granted and conveyed to Walter M, Eltz
and Evelyn M. Eltz, his wife, The said Walter M. Eltz died on March 16, 1981
whereby said premises vested absolutely in the said Evelyn M. Eltz by right

of survivorship,

Seized in execution under Judgement No. 1781 of 1991 in the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pemnsylvania and sold as the property of Lloyd J, Carter and
Hazel I. Carter.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
for Plaintiff



SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRIUE OF A WRLT OF IXECUTION NO.21 OF 1097 1SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 25, 1992
11:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALl THAE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Tovnship of Sugarloaf,
Columbia County, Permsylvania, bounded and described as f611lows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a PK nail comer in the center of the bridge across Fishing Creek in
the Center of Route 118 leading from Lairdsville to Red Rock; thence along the
center of said state highway, north 72 degrees 53 minutes 01 second west 188.56
feet to a PK nail corner adjoining lands of Walter M, and Evelyn M, Eltz: thence
along premises of Walter M. Eltz, et ux, north 9 degrees 50 minutes east 1,363.46
feet to a PXK nail corner in the center of Legislative Route 16 leading from Benton
to Central; thence along the center of said Legislative Route north 54 degrees 58
minutes 04 seconds east 16.33 feet to a PK nail corner in the center of said
Highway; thence across said highway and along land of Malba H. Stout, south 38
degrees 47 minutes 55 seconds east 807.80 feet to a corner in the center of
Fishing Creek; thence by the same, south 36 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds west
966.34 feet to a PK nail corner in the center of the bridge across Fishing Creek
in the center of State Highway Route 118 leading from Red Rock to Lairdsville,
the place of beginning, CONTAINING 11.795 acres. BEING known and designated as
Tract No. 1 in draft of Barry Lee Fairchild, Surveyor dated July 14, 1976.

IT BEING A PORTION of the same premises which Lizzie Hess, widow, by her deed
dated January 30, 1958, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbia County in Deed Book 189, page 386, granted and conveyed to Walter M. Eltz
and Evelyn M. Eltz, his wife. The said Walter M. Eltz died on March 16, 1981
whereby said premises vested absolutely in the said Evelyn M. Eltz by right

of survivorship,

Seized in execution under Judgement Wo. 1781 of 1991 in the Court of Comon Pleas
of Columbia County, Pemnsylvania and sold as the property of Lloyd J, Carter and
Hazel I. Carter. i

NOTTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
for Plaintiff



SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECULION NO.Z1 OF 1997 TSSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIREGIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUICRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 25, 1992
11:00 AM,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SATID DAY, ALL THL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Tovmship of Sugarloaf,
Columbia County, Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a PK nail comer in the center of the bridge across Fishing Creek in
the Center of Route 118 leading from Lairdsville to Red Rock; thence along the
center of said state highway, north 72 degrees 53 minutes 01 second west 188.56
feet to a PK nail corner adjoining lands of Walter M, and Evelyn M. Eltz; thence
along premises of Walter M. Eltz, et ux, north 9 degrees 50 minutes east 1,363.46
feet to a PK nail corner in the center of Legislative Route 16 leading from Benton
to Central; thence along the center of said Legislative Route north 54 degrees 58
mimutes 04 seconds east 16.33 feet to a PK nail corner in the center of said
Highway; thence across said highway and along land of Malba H. Stout, south 38
degrees 47 minutes 55 seconds east 807.80 feet to a corner in the center of
Fishing Creek; thence by the same, south 36 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds west
966.34 feet to a PK nail corner in the center of the bridge across Fishing Creek
in the center of State Highway Route 118 leading from Red Rock to Lairdsville,
the place of begimming. CONTAINING 11,795 acres. BEING known and designated as
Tract No. 1 in draft of Barry Lee Fairchild, Surveyor dated July 14, 1976,

IT BEING A PORTION of the same premises which Lizzie Hess, widow, by her deed
dated January 30, 1958, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Columbia County in Deed Book 189, page 386, granted and conveyed to Walter M, Eltz
and Evelyn M. Eltz, his wife. The said Walter M. Eltz died on March 16, 1981
whereby said premises vested absolutely in the said Evelyn M. Eltz by right

of survivorship.

Seized in execution under Judgement Ho, 1781 of 1991 in the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pernsylvania and sold as the property of Lloyd J. Carter and
Hazel I. Carter.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
for Plaintiff



